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Members 
 
John McCleary 
Municipality Of Anchorage 
Trails Coordinator 
mccleaji@ci.anchorage.ak.us 
 

 Aaron Poe 
United States Forest Service 
apoe@fs.fed.us 

John Rodda 
Municipality Of Anchorage 
Manager, OECD 
roddaJH@ci.anchorage.ak.us 
 

 Douglas Ballou 
Bureau of Land Management 
Recreation Planner 
dballou@ak.blm.gov 

Thede Tobish 
Municipality Of Anchorage 
Senior Planner 
tobishtg@ci.anchorage.ak.us 
 

 Bruce Seppi 
Bureau of Land Management 
Wildlife Biologist 
bseppi@ak.blm.gov 

David Wigglesworth 
Municipality Of Anchorage 
Creeks Community Development Manager 
wigglesworthdt@muni.org 
 

 Tom Harrison 
Department of Natural Resources  
Chugach State Park 
Superintendent 
tom_harrison@dnr.state.ak.us 
 

Jack L. Frost 
Municipality Of Anchorage 
Municipal Code Enforcement Manager/ 
Dep. Director, Development Services Dept. 
frostjl@ci.anchorage.ak.us  

 Mathew Wedeking 
Department of Natural Resources –
Chugach State Park 
Chief Ranger 
mattew_wedeking@dnr.state.ak.us 

Dennis Allen 
Municipality Of Anchorage 
Anchorage Police Department 
Patrol Officer 
dallen@ci.anchorage.ak.us 

 Dan Bosch 
Alaska Department of Fish & Game,  
Sport Fish 
Assistant Area Biologist 
dan_bosch@fishgame.state.ak.us 

Mark Agnew 
Department of  Public Safety 
mark_agnew@dps.state.ak.us 

 Jessy Coltrane 
Alaska Department of Fish & Game, 
Wildlife Conservation 
Assistant Area Biologist 
jessica_coltrane@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 

Tory Oleck 
Department of  Public Safety 
Sargent 
tory_oleck@dps.state.ak.us 

 Elizabeth Manning 
Alaska Department of Fish & Game, 
Wildlife Conservation 
Education and Outreach 
elizabeth_manning@fishgame.state.ak.us 



 
Robert Hall 
Solid Waste Services 
Director  
hallrl@ci.anchorage.ak.us 
 

 Rick Sinnott 
Alaska Department of Fish & Game, 
Wildlife Conservation 
Anchorage Area Biologist 
rick_sinnott@fishgame.state.ak.us 

Craig Gales 
Alaska Waste 
craigg@akwaste.com 
 
 

 Herman Griese 
Elmendorf AFB 
Wildlife biologist 
herman.griese@elmendorf.af.mil 

Christopher Garner 
Fort Richardson 
Natural Resources Specialist 
christopher.d.garner@us.army.mil 
 

  

Mark Sledge 
Fort Richardson 
mark.sledge@richardson.army.mil 

  

David Battle 
Fort Richardson 
Natural Recourses Specialist 
david.battle@us.army.mil 
 

  

 
 

 
 
 

Ad Hoc Members 
 
Tom Banks 
Defenders of Wildlife 
Alaska Associate 
tbanks@defenders.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Interested Others 
 
 Doug O’Hara 

doharra@gci.net 
Bill Sherwonit 
akgriz@hotmail.com 

Brad Muir 
Bureau of Land Management- Outdoor 
Recreation 
267-1467 
bmuir@ak.blm.gov 
 

  
  
 


